FORM PTO-1619	06-1	13-2001	1	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE		
To the Assistant (	1		HI nto as assess the	Patent and Trade	mark Office		
1.Name of convey	ring party(ies):		ints or copy the	eceiving party(ies):			
Stephan Gary Bus Michael Sean Far Brice Daniel West	rell 101	746053		The Procter & Gam	ble Company		
Eric Richard Barts	sch		Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Par	tent Counsel		
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes	s ⊠ No		6090 Center Hill Ro	<u>ad</u>		
3. Nature of conve	eyance: 6-4-0/			Cincinnati, OH 452	24		
	nent ☐ Merger	Ad	ditional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
☐ Security	Agreement   Change of name						
☐ Other_					· 111		
	May 16, 2001, May 17, 2001, May 30, 200	21		JU	N 4 1007		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Carrier State of Carrier	The second secon		
4.Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):						
If this docum	ent is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution	on date of the application	on is:	terado, lo dia per adabhe desemble reducer e e a server e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
A. Patent A Date File Confirma	oplication No(s). 29/135,565 d: January 12, 2001 tion No.: 2032 e: D729		B. Patent No(s).				
	Additions	al numbers attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5.Name and addre	ess of party to whom correspondence con	cerning 6.Tota	I number of application	ns and patents involved	d: [1]		
document should	be mailed:	<u> </u>					
Name:	Jeffrey V. Bamber	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$40.00			
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	Y   _	l Enclosed				
Street Address:	Ivorydale Technical Center		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit accou	ınt		
	5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474				•		
	Cincinnati, Ohio 45217	8 Do	posit account number:		**************************************		
	Cincimati, Ono 43217	0. 50	posit account number.				
			Annalis aliana (innationalis annis annis annis annis	<u>16-2480</u>			
		(At	tach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by o	ieposit account)		
<b>A</b>	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			10€		
				'	, "		
copy of the orig Jeffrey V Name of F	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing intinal document.  Bamber Person Signing ages of attached assignment document (c	signature		5/3//200/ Date			
					29135565		
	[	Do not detach this po	ortion		2913		
	Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sh	eet information to:		9		
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
Box Assignments また。 また							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30							
minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and							
gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.							
of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of							
	Management and Budget, Paper			ashington, D.C.	200		

20503

PATENT 10 PATENT

REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0358

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Tray**, Attorney's Docket No. **D729** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Serial Number 29/135,565, on **January 12, 2001** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Stephan Gary Bush of Sharonville, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Michael Sean Farrell of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Brice Daniel Westring of Loveland, County of Clermont, State of Ohio; Eric Richard Bartsch of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number **29,135,565** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Stephan Gary Bush

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

SS

On this 17 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me personally appeared Stephan Gary Bush, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of Ohio

Notary Public, State of Ohio Ay Commission Expires January 4, 2005

PATENT

**REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0359** 

Michael Sean Farrell	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2001 person named in and who executed the above instrument herein set forth.	, before me personally appeared Michael Sean Farrell, to me known to be the c, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness
Brice Daniel Westring	Date
State of Ohio }	
) SS County of Hamilton )	
On this day of, 2001 person named in and who executed the above instrument therein set forth.	, before me personally appeared Brice Daniel Westring, to me known to be the , and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness
Eric Richard Bartsch	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2001 erson named in and who executed the above instrument nerein set forth.	, before me personally appeared Eric Richard Bartsch, to me known to be the and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0360

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Tray**, Attorney's Docket No. **D729** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Serial Number 29/135,565, on **January 12, 2001** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Stephan Gary Bush of Sharonville, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Michael Sean Farrell of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Brice Daniel Westring of Loveland, County of Clermont, State of Ohio; Eric Richard Bartsch of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.: Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.: Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.: Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company. its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29,135,565 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Stephan Gary Bush		Date
State of Ohio	} }	
County of Hamilton	}	
On this person named in and w herein set forth.	day of who executed the a	, 2001, before me personally appeared Stephan Gary Bush, to me known to be the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public/Witness

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0361

115	
Michael Sean Farrell	5/16/01
	Date
State of Ohio }	
Warren Kip } SS County of Hamilton }	
On this <u>IG</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2001, before me person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowled therein set forth.	sonally appeared Michael Sean Farrell, to me known to be the ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
RIAL SECTION	Motary Public/Witness
	KAREN L. PFEIFFER Notary Public, State of Onlo
	My Commission Expires Sept. 15, 2002
TOP OF OTHER	
	Uma. 32 01
Brice Daniel Westring	May 30,01
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 30 day of 2001, before me person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge therein set forth.	enally appeared Brice Daniel Westring, to me known to be the ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
JOYCE K. MC Notary Public, State My Commission E November 18, 2	of Obio U V spires
Eric Richard Bartsch	May 17 2001
	Date I
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this	nally appeared Eric Richard Bartsch, to me known to be the If to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
JOYCE K. MOORE  Notary Public, State of Ohic  My Commission Expires  November 18, 2004	Notary Public/Witness

**RECORDED: 06/04/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0362